



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4230/2006**

KRISHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.**

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

16.01.2018

CM. No. 1646/2018

This application has been filed by the petitioner with the following prayers:

“It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon’ble Court may graciously be pleased to: -

a) permit the petitioner to raise construction in Plot No. 124, Mall Road, Kingsway Camp, Delhi as per MPD-2021;

b) pass such other order (s) or further order (s) as this Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.”

Such a prayer cannot be allowed at this stage, till such time, writ petition is heard. Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states, under prayer (b) of the application, same be treated as application for early hearing of the writ petition.

Noting the said submission, issue notice to the respondent returnable on May 7, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 16, 2018/jg