



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4230/2006, CM No. 1646/2018

KRISHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

Notice could not be issued for want of process fee.

Let fresh notice be issued for service on the respondent, returnable on

October 31, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 07, 2018/aky