



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 1646/2018 in

+ W.P.(C) 4230/2006

KRISHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.04.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this application as the writ petition is listed in the category of regular matters.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 08, 2019

bh