



\$~3(Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4230/2006**

KRISHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Ms. Deeksha
Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Bamniyal Adv., Mr.
Dheerendra Singh Bisht Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

1. At request of Mr. Mehrotra, learned counsel for the petitioner, who states that connected matters are listed on 30.04.2026, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2026/AS