



\$~3-6(Regular Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4230/2006

KRISHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

D.D.A

...Respondent

Through:

4

+ W.P.(C) 6704/2006

SIRI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

D.D.A.

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta (PC, DDA) for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen, (SC DDA)

5

+ W.P.(C) 14057/2006

GURDEEP SINGH

...Petitioner

Through:

versus

D.D.A.

....Respondent

Through:

6

+ W.P.(C) 7760/2006

RAJIV CHHABRA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through:

Appearance not given

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Arun Birbal Adv Sanjay Singh

Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026



W.P.(C) 4230/2006, W.P.(C) 6704/2006&W.P.(C) 14057/2006

1. The learned counsel for the respondent is not available.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 20.08.2026.

W.P.(C) 7760/2006

3. It is stated that the petitioner Nos. 3, 4, 7, 8 to 9 and 24 do not wish to pursue the present petition and consequently, are deleted from the array of parties.
4. Let an amended memo of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Mr. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent requests for an accommodation in the present matter.
6. Re-notify for hearing on 20.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026 / (MS)